THE CHILDREN'S COTTAGE DAYCARE AND PRESCHOOL 831 E AVE J-9, LANCASTER, CA 93535 LICENSE NUMBER 197416069 SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE

Care Type Definitions:

- Full-Time: 30 hours up to 52.5 hours per week
- Part-Time: 10 hours up to 29.99 hours per week
- Hourly Rate: Only applies if child's schedule is less than 10 hours per week

Regular Care Rates:

(Monday through Friday, 6:00 AM - 6:00 PM)

Age Group	Care Type	Rate
Under 2 years	Full-Time	\$325/week
Under 2 years	Part-Time	\$295/week
2 - 5 years	Full-Time	\$300/week
2 - 5 years	Part-Time	\$285/week
6 years and up	Full-Time	\$245/week
6 years and up	Part-Time	\$220/week

Additional and After-Hours Care:

Additional and Alter-Todis Care.				
Schedule/Service	Age Group	Weekly Rate	Daily Rate	Additional Notes
Weeknights (after 6 PM)	Infant - 13 years	\$420	_	Full-time, Mon-Fri
Weeknights (after 6 PM)	Infant - 13 years	\$325	_	Part-time, Mon-Fri
Weekend (6 AM-6 PM only)	Infant - 13 years	_	\$150	Per day, in addition to regular rates
Weekend (6 PM-6 AM only)	Infant - 13 years	_	\$175	Per day, in addition to regular rates

Overage and Miscellaneous Charges:

- Exceeding 52.5 Hours Per Week:
 - Any care hours over 52.5 hours/week will be charged at the hourly rate, as required by Title V of the California Education Code. "Hourly rate shall apply for that portion of the certified need for childcare that exceeds 52.5 hours per week and is not included in the provider's full-time or monthly rate."
- Unscheduled or Overtime (less than 6 hours per occurrence):
 If care exceeds the contracted weekly hours due to overtime or an unscheduled need (e.g., parent needs to work overtime), the hourly rate applies for the specific overage occurrence.

Transportation:

• \$40 per week or \$10 per day (one-way, includes transportation to school, daycare, or home).

Childcare Subsidy Programs:

• Families receiving childcare subsidies are responsible for paying the copayment, which is the difference between the amount covered by the subsidy program and the full tuition rate.

Payment Schedule:

- All tuition and additional fees are due every Monday prior to drop-off.
- A \$20 late fee will be applied to any weekly payment not received by Wednesday of the corresponding care week.

Tuition Policy:

 Weekly tuition is due regardless of attendance. Fees secure your child's enrollment spot for the week, whether or not all days are utilized.

My signature acknowledges the rate(s) stated above, which I agree to adhere to.							
Parent/Guardian Name:	Signature:	Date:					